Ordinances to the contrary, the Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute any 
and all agreements necessary for the purchase of a 12-Foot Stainless Steel Dump Body 
with Salt Spreader and Plow Package from Judco Truck Equipment.  The purchase price 
for said equipment shall not exceed the sum of One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Nine 
Hundred Sixty-Two dollars and no cents ($126,962.00), as illustrated in the attached 
quote.  All contracts hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council 
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council,